# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7168461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MACDARA MOLONEY	10/31/2019
JONATHAN DAVID BYRNE	10/30/2019
LÉONIE RAIDEEN BUCKLEY	10/29/2019
XIAOFAN XU	06/03/2019
DEXMONT ALEJANDRO PEÑA CARRILLO	06/11/2019
LUIS M. RODRIGUEZ MARTÍN DE LA SIERRA	05/23/2019
CARLOS MÁRQUEZ RODRÍGUEZ-PERAL	05/22/2019
MI SUN PARK	05/28/2019
CORMAC M. BRICK	10/07/2019
ALESSANDRO PALLA	05/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOVIDIUS LTD.
Street Address:	CAPRONILAAN 37
City:	SCHIPHOL-RIJK
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1119NG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17058126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)499-5758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (480) 912-8698
Email: della@allianceip.com
Correspondent Name: ALLIANCE IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 20 E. THOMAS RD., SUITE 2200, PMB 96

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** MOV-22-PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 058966 FRAME: 0923

507121621

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: DELLA L. GONZALES	
SIGNATURE: /Della L. Gonzales/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/09/2022		
Total Attachments: 11		
source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=MOV-22-PCT-US 2022-2-9-ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 058966 FRAME: 0924

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

David Macdara Moloney, Jonathan David Byrne, Léonie Raideen Buckley, Xiaofan Xu, Dexmont Alejandro Peña Carrillo, Luis M. Rodriguez Martín De La Sierra, Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral, Mi Sun Park, Cormac M. Brick, Alessandro Palla

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

COUNTRY or International Office

## Movidius Ltd.

a corporation of Ireland, having a principal place of business at Capronilaan 37, Schiphol-Rijk, The Netherlands, 1119NG ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

#### **DEEP LEARNING SYSTEM**

` '		umber of said application when known.)	Ċ
which was filed on	May 21, 2019	as	

Application Number PCT/US2019/033373 and

(I havely such a rige and request any atterney having any way is to gut barity from the against to insert on the

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to provisional, design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

PATENT REEL: 058966 FRAME: 0925

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

David Molly	31 October 2019
David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	Date
Luis M. Rodriguez Martín De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	David Macdara Moloney	Date
	Dodla Bre	30/10/14
	Jonathan David Byrne	Date
	Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
	Latine name in place by	
	Xiaofan Xu	Date
	Deximont Peña	Date
	Luis M. Rodriguez Martin De La Sierra,	Date
	Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
eren <u>didi</u> Balg masud buga, Ka	Mi Sun Park	Date
-		
	Cormac M. Brick	
	Alessandro Palla	Date

Page 2 of 2

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and iff vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date 29   10   2019
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	Date
Luis M. Rodriguez Martín De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

David Mac	dara Moloney	Date
Jonathan D	avid Byrne	Date
	deen Buckley	Date 316/2019
Xiaofan Xi	***************************************	Date
Dexmont P	eña	Date
Luis M. Ro	driguez Martín De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Már	quez Rodriguez-Perai	Date
Mi Sun Par	k:	Date
Cormac M.	Brick	Date
Alessandro	Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assigner, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting fills to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, at said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives; and

David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Hyrne	Date
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexagon Alejandro Peña Carrillo	Date 20/1/20/9
Luis M. Rodriguez Martin De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date
Léonic Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	DateMay 23 , 2019
Luis M. Rodrighez Martín De La Sierra.	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodriguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

	10100.000.000.000.000 00 000
David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	Date
Luis M. Rodriguez Martín De La Sierra,	Date  May 12 2019
Carlos-Mârquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

<u></u>	The second secon
David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Dute
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	Date
7 . 2 . 8 6 73 . 3 . 3 . 3 . 4 . 7 . 7 . 1 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5	Pots
Luis M. Rodriguez Martin De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Merry	05/28/2019
Mi Sun Park	Date
Cormac M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

David Macdara Moloney	Date
Jonathan David Byrne	Date
Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date
Xiaofan Xu	Date
Dexmont Peña	Date
Luis M. Rodriguez Martin De La Sierra,	Date
Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date
Mi Sun Park	Date (6/2/2019
Cormae M. Brick	Date
Alessandro Palla	Date

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	*		
	David Macdara Moloney	Date	<del>~</del>
	Jonathan David Byrne	Date	
	Léonie Raideen Buckley	Date	
* *		·	
	Xiaofan Xu	Date	
	Dexmont Peña	Date	**************************************
	Luis M. Rodriguez Martín De La Sierra,	Date	ě
	Carlos Márquez Rodríguez-Peral	Date	
	Mi Sun Park	Date: A second s	
	Cormac M. Brick	Date	<del></del>
	desons Pela.	<i>`</i> y23,2°13	
	Alessandro Palla	Date	
	그 사람들은 사람들이 가장 하는 사람들이 되었다. 美國 사람들은 사람들이 가장 하는 사람들이 되었다.		

Page 2 of 2